)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 17, 2024, 02:12:06 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3974 (Rat #0509, Act #0408 of 1982) General Bill, By D. Blackwell, D.M. Bruce and L. Phillips

A Bill to amend an Act of 1982 bearing Ratification Number 332, relating to the creation of the Gowensville Fire District in
Greenville and Spartanburg Counties, so as to provide for the staggering of the terms of the Commissioners of the District, for
filling of vacancies on the Commission, to allow the Commission to require easements or other property rights necessary for
the operation of the District, to delete the authority of the District to issue General Obligation Bonds, to delete the authority to
hold a special election, to authorize the issuing of such bonds, to delete the authority to dispose of revenues derived from the
operation of any revenue producing facility, and to authorize the Commission to levy a uniform tax.

05/26/82
05/27/82
05/28/82
05/28/82
05/31/82
06/01/82
06/02/82
06/08/82
06/08/82
06/08/82

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3591
Read second time HJ-3613

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3654

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-324
Read second time SJ-42

Read third time and enrolled SJ-12

Ratified R 509 HJ-3841

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/82

Act No. 408

Page 1 of 1



