## South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 02:12:06 pm

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

## H\*3974 (Rat #0509, Act #0408 of 1982) General Bill, By D. Blackwell, D.M. Bruce and L. Phillips

A Bill to amend an Act of 1982 bearing Ratification Number 332, relating to the creation of the Gowensville Fire District in Greenville and Spartanburg Counties, so as to provide for the staggering of the terms of the Commissioners of the District, for filling of vacancies on the Commission, to allow the Commission to require easements or other property rights necessary for the operation of the District, to delete the authority of the District to issue General Obligation Bonds, to delete the authority to hold a special election, to authorize the issuing of such bonds, to delete the authority to dispose of revenues derived from the operation of any revenue producing facility, and to authorize the Commission to levy a uniform tax.

•	•	
05/26/82	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3591
05/27/82	House	Read second time HJ-3613
05/28/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3654
05/28/82	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-324
05/31/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-42
06/01/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-12
06/02/82	House	Ratified R 509 HJ-3841
06/08/82		Signed By Governor
06/08/82		Effective date 06/08/82
06/08/82		Act No. 408